



\$~21

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 149/2023

SMT KAMLESH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sameer Kumar Tiwari, Adv.

versus

SMT SANTOSH & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: None for D-1

Mr. Rishabh Pandey, Adv. for
D-2

Mr. Naveen, proxy cl. for Mr.
Pankaj Vivek, Adv. for D-3

Mr. Archit Arora, Adv. for
D-4&5

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **10.04.2023**

CS(OS) 149/2023

As per office note, service report qua defendant no.1 is awaited. At request, the same be awaited for the next date of hearing.

It is stated by learned counsel for the defendant no.3 that he has already filed Vakalatnama on behalf of defendant no.3 vide diary no.610395/2023 on 08.04.2023. However, the same is not on record. Learned counsel for the defendant no.3 undertakes to check up the same with the Registry and get the same placed on record after removing the objections, if any.

Learned respective counsels for defendant no.2 and defendant no.4&5 submit that they will file Vakalatnama shortly, Let needful be done as stated.

Learned counsels for defendant no.2, defendant no.3 and defendant no.4&5 seek sometime to file Written Statement.



Let Written Statement alongwith Affidavit of Admission/Denial of documents be filed by the defendants within statutory period with copy to the opposite side. Replication, if any, alongwith Affidavit of Admission/Denial of documents be filed by the plaintiffs within stipulated period as prescribed by law with copy to the opposite side.

Re-notify the matter for completion of service qua defendant no.1/completion of pleadings qua other defendants on 12.07.2023.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 10, 2023/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)