



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 149/2023 & IA No. 4302/2023**
SMT KAMLESH

..... Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Samrat, Mr. Amit Punj and Mr.
Sameer Tiwary, Advs.

versus

SMT SANTOSH & ORS.

..... Defendant
Through: Mr. Naveen, Proxy counsel for Mr.
Pankaj Vivek, Adv. for Defendant
No. 3.
Mr. Archit Arora, Adv. for D-4 and 5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

% **ORDER**
27.04.2023

List on 29.05.2023.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 27, 2023/r