



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 149/2023**

SMT KAMLESH

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Sameer Kumar Tiwary, Mr. Y. R. Sharma, Advocates**

versus

SMT SANTOSH & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Abhay Dixit, Advocate for D2
(M: 9654452476)
Ms. Arjeet Gaur, Advocate for D3**

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 13.02.2025

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, put up for the purpose already fixed on 01.04.2025.

READER TO JR(JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 13, 2025/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any